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ED U CATI 0 N Education Rankings & Advice fw

Home  Colleges Grad Schools High Schools  Online Programs  Community Colleges €[] 1R TAVET 3] (=15

* ¥mj1 Fg ¢ Eg E SI F‘l % The table below lists the weights and factors used fo compute the 21 subject rankings, with related
{ indicators grouped together For a detailed explanafion of each ranking factor, please read "How U S.

News Calculated the 2015 Best Global Universities Rankings."

How U.S. News Calculated the Best

Weights used for Weights used for

- - - - - Ra k' H d' t . A
Global Universities Subject Rankings """ sofsiences hard siences
Find out how we determined the top universities in the world by fie ,
of study. Global research raputation 125% 125%
By Rabert Morse and Melinda Foster Oct 27, 2014 | 9:38 p.m. EDT f 22 Reglonl esearch reputaton 125% 125%
Publications 175% 16%

In addition to rankings of the world's top 500 universities overall and by region and country, the

inaugural U_S. News Best Global Universities rankings include an examination of the leaders in ke’
academic subject areas. U_S. News used a separate methodology to publish the top 100 global o . .
universities in 21 subject areas. The subject rankings are powered by Thomson Reuters InCites™ |0malzed caton impact 5% (0
research analytics solutions.

Total citations 125% 15%
These subject-specific rankings — which are nd yCademic majors, departments or specific schc

universities, such as business schools or medical — are based on academic research
performance in those subjects. We have used variol getric measures, including publicatior y . ofighly cited papers 175% 155
citations, as well as indicators for global and regional rs i that specific subject.

Ranking Indicators AT A\ S Percentage of highly cited papers 10% 10%
ESIZRL53E
. e/ \o
InC |teSﬁﬂ: FaWa *ﬁ Intemational collaboration 10% 10%
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% 8% (Clarivate Analytics) #JEssential Science IndicatorsS™ (F& A&F}
F AR, BARESI 3t 2 — A FWeb of Science™ #3I& & 69 % B 57
AR LEFfRAFARR, REATHALLE ARSI LHE, 2322
MFABF AT 6B K pFed Tl 5 KA G 3T A7t
B 7y HATHEL , AR R XA LR BN SR FIHE K. M
# BRI BRABRAAN, ARARLAE.
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ESﬁﬂf& E‘J%[:E
* 3K HWeb of SciencelZ L 5B RIT 10 FIER I EIE(SCI. SSCI)
« £FR11 000 ZF2EARBTIHIL 000 £ 54 3CERIC F (article

review)
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o ESIER : WHITIS 224K

KW Fl# (AGRICULTURE SCIENCES) ¥ (MATHEMATICS)

s 4 TS (BIOLOGY & BIOCHEMISTRY) © E#)% (MICROBIOLOGY )

k% (CHEMISTRY) YIS iR £ (MOLECULAR BIOLOGY &

A= (CLINICAL MEDICINE) GENETICS)

HE LR (COMPUTER SCIENCE) % %% (MULTIDISCIPLINARY)

L ¥ 5% (ECONOMICS & BUSINESS) Ml E 51T 8% (NEUROSCIENCE & BEHAVIOR)
T.#2% (ENGINEERING) i Y (PHARMACOLOGY & TOXICOLOGY)

Hig Lk BY (ENVIRONMENT/ECOLOGY) Y% (PHYSICS)

% (GEOSCIENCES) EY 5% (PLANT & ANIMAL SCIENCE )

%% (IMMUNOLOGY) MY 5 LY (PSYCHIATRY/PSYCHOLOGY)

eI (MATERIALS SCIENCE) t4F}% (SOCIAL SCIENCE, GENERAL) .
B %}2 (SPACE SCIENCE) .
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® 3F|3xHE (Citation Rankings)

B2 R (Scientists ) 1%

A  Institutions) 1%

E /X (Countries/ Territories) 50%
Hi#) (Journals) 50%
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THOMSON REUTERS™

BIETER FHEE ESIR{E

Indicators Field Baselines Citation Thresholds

dndrcators

Top Papers by Research Field

Results List Map View by Top / Hot / Highly Cited Papers Hide Visualization —

Research Fields e

Filter Results By @

Changing the filter field remowves all
current filters.

Add Filter »

Include Results For

Top Papers ~
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T‘o’p Papers by Research Field

Resums List amw Top / Hot / Highty Cned Fapers Hige VIiSUIZAnOn = ‘

s L @ BFRKX: £ NERKE
= R URIE S ME TR R 5 HTMUER, BERE
..:.”.:.:...,.., ) R TSR Show Visualization #1 Hide

R Visualization 3 8 7= 3% Ba 5 o] #1
P, 8T, ExRMX. #iR (HE

RIS © LEX. GTNENSFNE
| — . BERTNERFRANE TS WERERED, Bl A E

Repon View by Selection

G e mi R, SEEAFRX. B3| Customize AEXERE B

Documw
CLINICAL o — -
- 2. iR TRYFEFR .
I CHEMISTRY T 3. ARBNEF;
3 PuYSICS ! bz aom TR e _— ;']
BOLOGY A ‘ GE12 Y « 2 B
! BIoCHEMSTRY 630,64 812742 1558 — =]
MOLECULAR = ol
4 WOLOGY & 2N 8.515.910 269 - irs |
GENETICS #
s BERovR . 142417 7.449.380 1684 - -
7 wg‘-’ 611332 5 606 419 $17 [— 504 .
8 ENGINEERING 65519 5526374 570 B e .
PLANT A
9 ANIMAL 623,782 155748 827 -— (X
SOCIAL
10 SCIENCES, AERFL 4210184 s 3
AENER AL s S
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Top Papers by Research Fields

Results List Map View by Top / Hot / Highly Cited Papers Hide Visualization =

Research Fields ~

Filter Results By @

Changing the filter field removes all
current fifters.

Add Filter
|| « JINAN UNIV | |

BRIV EEFHAN
A BRET1%KIESI R}

Include Results For

| Top Papers -v|

Clear Save Criteria

o N
Report View by Selection Customize
Total: : Web of Science ; .
9 Research Fields e Cites v Cites/Paper Top Papers

1 CHEMISTRY 1772 16.728 9.44
CLINICAL

2 MEDIGINE 1.698 12,681 7.47
BIOLOGY &

3  BIOCHEMISTRY 839 8,647 10.31
MATERIALS

4 SOIENCE 788 8.330 10.58
PHARMACOLOG

5 Y& 927 7,721 8.33
TOXICOLOGY
ENVIRONMENT/E

6 coLocy o223 29 8.11 — 4

7  ENGINEERING 566 3.994 7.06
AGRICULTURAL

8  SGIENCES 358 2,575 7.19 |

0 ALLFIELDS 10,812 87.079 8.05
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Results List Map View by Top f Hot / Highly Cited Papers Hide Visualization =

Institutions ~

Filter Results By @

Changing the filter field removes all
current filters.

Add Filter »
“ x Clinical Medicine | |

Include Results For

| Top Papers v|

Clear Save Criteria

HLAIFEESIZ R B s2m 1 HE4

o
Report View by Selection Customize
Total: e e - E Web of Science - -
4213 Institutions Countries/Regions B Cites ~ Cites/Paper
HOSP ISRAELITA -
1409 ALBERT BRAZIL 1,017 12,740 12.53
EINSTEIN
1410  NATL INST HLTH N/A 137 12,710 92.77
POMERANIAN
1411 MED UNIV POLAND 1,376 12,709 0.24
UNIV PUERTO
1412 RO sYs USA 806 12,706 15.76
HERZ ZENTRUM
1413 BADKROZINGEN NA 137 12,695 92 66
CHINA
I 1414  JINAN UNIV MAINLAND 1,698 12,681 747
HELMHOLTZ
ZENT GERMANY (FED
1415 INFEKTIONSFOR  REP GER) ( il (L e
SCHUNG
1416  AICHI MED UNIV JAPAN 1,311 12,665 966
4 A4T CHANGHUA TR IATA K 4 FCFE 40 CEN (=2 alal e



2.ESIPL e Incites &

o Research Fields: CLINICAL MEDICINE; Institutions: JINAN UNIV
Citation Trends
450% —
Documents 400%
-
S 50%
Filter Results By @ o
N 300%
Add Filter » S
—_——— 250%
[ JINAN UNIV | w
E zo00%
o
Include Results For = 150%
M
| Top Papers 'v| © 100%
=
50%
Clear Save Criteria
T T T T T 1
2007-2011 2008-2012 2009-2012 2010-2014 2011-2015 20122016 2013-2017
Normalized 20072011 20082012 2008-2013 20102014 2011-2015  2012-2016 20132017
I Total Papers 100% 132% 169% 2120 260% 315% 374%
I Total Citations 100% 123% 170% 213% 303% 366% 426%
I ;”E}:'EFC”E'“””S per 100% 93% 101% 100% 17% 116% 114%
I Top Papers 100% 100% 150% 100% 100% 150% 250%
Citations to Top 100% 67% 114% £9% £9% 76% 59%
I Citations per Top 100% 7% 76% £9% £9% 51% 24%
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Highly Cited Papers by Research Fronts

Results List Map View by Top / Hot / Highly Cited Papers

Research Fronts v|

Report View by Selection

Filter Results By @ Research Fronts

Changing the filter field removes all
current filters.

Add Filter »

‘| » Agricultural Sciences |

CHICKPEA (CICER ARIETINUM L;PULSE CROP CHICKPEA
- CICER ARIETINUML;CHICKPEA GENETIC MAP;GENOME-WIDE
PREg\E!;II.:IIESMARKER DISCOVERY ,CHICKPEA (CICER ARIETINUM)

GLUTEN SENSITIVITY (NONCELIAC GLUTEN
INTOLERANCE);SELF-REPORTED NON-CELIAC GLUTEN

2 SENSITIVITY;NON-CELIAC GLUTEN SENSI'I'IVITYL‘NCGS];NON-
Include Results For gEIﬁlé%\?ll#TEN SENSITIVITY;NON COELIAC GLUTEN

NIR HYPERSPECTRAL IMAGING SYSTEM;NEAR-INFRARED

5 HYPERSPECTRAL IMAGING;VISIBLE/NEAR-INFRARED
HYPERSPECTRAL IMAGING PREDICTION;NIR HYPERSPECTRAL
IMAGING;INFRARED HYPERSPECTRAL IMAGING

VITRO DIGESTION MODEL,;STRUCTURED EMULSION-BASED

4 DELIVERY SYSTEMS;VITRO HUMAN DIGESTION
MODELS;VITRO DIGESTION MODELS;CURCUMIN
BIOACCESSIBILITY

LONG-TERM RESVERATROL ADMINISTRATION REDUCES
METAEOLIC DISTURBANCES;RESVERATROL AMELIORATES
5 AGING-RELATED METABOLIC PHENOTYPES;HIGH-DOSE
RESVERATROL SUPPLEMENTATION;RESVERATROL
SUPPLEMENTATION;GRAPE RESVERATROL

| Highly Cited Papers v|

Clear Save Criteria

Show Visualization <=

Highly Cited
Papers -

7

4

P oo = %]

Customize

wen | FIREF AT SURTHY

Year

20116 M

20136

20126

2012.1

2011.3
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2 & F 3 % 4% (Mean Year) ?

E#545E42 (Mean Year)

B AR EH EEEF AR IMEXER
MARBTERIZEE—NER, EZOBERIIXE
R FEREuR, RSB ZzER AR R
%,
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ARSI R ERAE (CAESIIRECAHD

Indicators Field Baselines Citation Thresholds

R | e

Baselines are annualized expected citation rates for papers in a research field.

Citation Rates are yearly ave L odiais
A A)
p)
7| 06 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012
Citation Rates ALL FIELDS 24 07 2213 20.33 18.06 16.02 1371 10.96 827
AERIEONOIRAR 18.45 17.02 14.94 12.43 10.87 9.33 7.32 5.50
. )
Percentiles 'f-‘ 34.62 31.64 28.37 25.42 2274 18.80 14.85 11.08
I, 23.92 2219 20.39 19,66 17.55 15.85 13.33 10.82
i i CLINICAL
Field Rankings ERICLIE 28.23 25,55 22.28 19.62 17.36 14.53 11.54 2.65
Sol P ISE 8.00 7.60 10.81 979 9.22 7.61 5.06 427
%%\ ﬂFg 19.93 17.84 14.84 11.97 10.29 5.34 6.25 415
\l.
11.37 11.42 11.06 9.87 9.52 5.29 6.83 5.07
ENVIRONMENT/EC
s 2886 26.67 23.98 21.31 17.70 15.17 11.76 5.52
GEQSCIENCES 24.08 22 67 19.68 18.12 16.40 13.47 11.18 2.09
IMMUNDLOGY 41.29 37.22 34.11 30.33 26.70 22.06 17.51 12.63
MATERIALS
LT 17.37 16.45 17.09 15.38 14.38 13.33 11.15 .80

MATHEMATICS 8.60 7.97 T7.24 6.59 573 4.90 3.76 2.66
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PSR (Citation Rates) = 3RBRIA+F (8] S FRIFITHIT, REEFER
BERNRHAWSIRE

RORGIRHAIS 1L Bk, MR-RARENEINFZHORNAENE
Fleld Baselines HIRBIRHAET 181, MRGE XA RARET LHTIKT, Uikdl2

Baselines are annualized expected citation rates for papers in a research fielt

i1
Citation Rates are yearly averages of citations per paper. }*$i‘5]7}<$ 8

< e fpreerpe i 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Citation Rates - :
ALL FIELDS 23.56 21.87 1983 17.90 15.56 13.38 1020 8.1 ‘
AGRICULTURAL > T A = 7 |
= - SCIENCES 17.66 1642 49 12284 1043 B &3 719 522 |
ercentiies
BICLOGY & = - - - 1 4 104
BICCHEMISTRY 343 3136 2823 2492 21.90 1896 1500 110 |
CHEMISTRY 2260 2189 2004 18.11 17.08 1479 1271 954 I
Field Rankings CLINICAL = . = « 3
Sl 2751 2589 2314 | 1981 17.09 1464 166 863
irelbadlE) 759 718 666 928 822 740 577 421
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B 571 (Percentiles) : BFEZRMLNIZEFZNTET S EENEDHTIFARIR
#, ARESILXSIMARERE.

Field Baselines

=3 s

are lized expected citation rates for papers in a research field.

Percentiles define levels of citation activity. The larger the minimum number of citations, the smaller the peer

group.
RESEARCH 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014
Citation Rates FIELDS «
ALL FIELDS =
) 0.01% 1,829 1,590 1,508 1,337 1,278 965 727 599 341
Percentiles
0.10% 638 584 534 476 416 352 270 197 127
1.00% 206 186 170 151 132 112 88 65 43
Field Rankings 10.00% 55 51 46 41 a7 | 25 19 13
20.00% 33 30 28 25 22 19 16 12 ]
50.00% 11 10 10 9 ] 7 3 5 3

AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES

0.01% 1,353 514 477 546 398 333 225 131 117
0.10% 291 291 256 206 173 147 115 78 48 ‘
1.00% 129 113 103 88 71 64 47 26 24
10.00% 44 41 6 31 27 23 18 14 10 |
20.00% 28 26 23 20 17 15 12 9 &
50.00% 11 10 9 7 & & 5 4 k!
BIOLOGY & BIOCHEMISTRY
0.01% 1,945 2,092 1,845 1357 1,810 1332 852 1145 456
0.10% 729 660 631 537 480 367 290 208 153
1.00% 254 231 211 189 162 132 101 75 49
10.00% 76 68 61 54 48 41 32 24 16
20.00% 48 43 a9 35 31 26 21 16 11
50.00% 20 18 16 15 13 4 9 7 5
CHEMISTRY
0.01% 1,808 1,542 1701 1599 1,677 1130 867 785 430
0.10% 535 559 540 553 479 442 233 281 160
1.00% 198 181 166 159 142 132 113 86 59
10.00% 54 51 46 43 40 35 0 24 i
20.00% a2 31 28 26 24 22 18 15 11
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TR (Field Rankings) : RREGETFHILNESH. HEIRH. REWIIR

QIS E

LA

e e — e e e e e

Field Baselines

Baselines are annualized expected citation rates for papers in a research field.

Field Rankings provide 1 o-year citation rates and aggregate counts of highly cited papers.

Citation Rates

Percentiles

Field Rankings

RESEARCH FIELDS =~

AGRICULTURAL SCIEMCES
BIOLOGY & BIOCHEMISTRY
CHEMISTRY

CLIMNICAL MEDICIMNE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
ECOMOMICS & BUSINESS
EMGINEERIMNG
EMVIRONMEMT/ECOLOGY
GEOSCIENCES
IMMUNOLOGY

MATERIALS SCIENCE
MATHEMATICS
MICROBIOLOGY

MOLECULAR BIOLOGY &
GENETICS

MULTIDISCIPLINARY
NEUROSCIENCE & BEHAVIOR.
PHARMACOLOGY & TOXICOLOGY
PHYSICS

PLANT & ANIMAL SCIEMCE
PSYCHIATRY/PSYCHOLOGY
S0CIAL SCIENCES, GENERAL
SPACE SCIENCE

No. OF PAPERS

375,585
695,466
1,546,690
2,494,294
346,736
240,986
1,085,403
390,255
401,771
240,731
685,616
391,068
189,653

419,837

17,955
485,645
356,867

1,167,257
85,999
359,897
789,782
142,841

No. OF CITATIONS

2,000,711
11,763,637
20,542,003
32,297,297
1,992,430
1,842,118
5,993,166
4,952,493
4,669,863
4,743,760
6,974,412
1,617,509
2,954,737

10,727,717

249,084
8,854,377
4,564,757

12,541,019
6,226,864
4,433,072
5,100,635
2,501,448

CITATIONS PER

PAPER

8.23
16.91
13.28
12.95

5.75

7.64

6.44
12.69
11.62
19.71
1017

414
15.58

25.55

13.87
18.23
1279
11.00

9.08
12.32

6.46
17.51

HIGHLY
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Indicators Field Baselines Citation Thresholds

Citation Thresholds

A citation threshold is the minimum number of citations obtained by ranking papers in a research field in descending
order by citation count and then selecting the top fraction or percentage of papers.

Th » S received by the top 1% of authors and institutions and the top
- ESIZ=RHRE

RESEARCH FIELDS =~ AUTHOR INSTITUTION JOURNAL COUNTRY

ESI Thresholds AGRICULTURAL

SCIENCES ara 1,673 1,520 852

—_—a ) > » 5,617 6,178 G626
Highly Cited Thresholds =

5,792 5,552 998

CLIMNICAL MEDICIME 1,803 1,884 3,850 3,420
Hot Paper Thresholds COMFPUTER SCIEMNCE 288 2,657 1,088 203

ECONMOMICS &

BUSINESS 351 3,702 1,082 198

Celoncoon 430 1,720 1,628 6D

ECOLOG 66 3,317 2,405 1,521

1,026 4,736 2,078 098

IMMUMOLOGY 840 4,055 6,640 1,437

MATERIALS SCIENCE a54 2,611 1,680 B20

MATHEMATICS 297 3,505 1,297 293

MICROBIOLOGY 679 4508 3,267 796
MOLECULAR BIOLOGY &

MoLEC UL 2,121 10,476 6,172 1,118

MULTIDISCIPLINARY 514 2103 124 139

NEUROSTIENCE & 1,225 4,395 6,565 372
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| £H- 22 @ £E -~ Web of Science i3 v = 10 |+ | =
| HiEE o Chemistry
InCites Dataset ~ Physics
i Clinical Medicine
i o 2422
Gecsciences
= -
Materials Science
* FEEIRESR EnvironmentEcology

1,345
Essential Science ... ~

Engineering
1,328

Mathematics
1,124

Biology & Bioc hemistry

i

Space Science

afes
1,000 2,000 3,000 4 000 5,000 6,000 7,000
AtEiE
¥E 22 R Eitt iz
AEESIBE .| |
v Web =
FERR 5 =S|
of 5|8 e .
L A o 5 e e e e R
e
i*ﬁﬁﬂgﬁﬁ"‘mm“e' = Chermistry 1 7,845 135 113770 85% 1.44%
Physics 2 6,352 1.13 64,345 80% 1.16%
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ESI433€ (224Y)
Web of ScienceZf4r3 (250+14)
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=2XF: ANVUR e ES|
- e Web of Science
BAF|IT: ERA2012 + ANVUR
Erf: FAPESP e GIPP
] : e Australia FOR Level 1
E)'_ECD. Frascat e Australia FOR Level 2
K [E: RAE 2008. 2014 e China SCADC Subject 77 Narrow
GIPP e China SCADC Subject 12 Broad
» FAPESP
e OECD
» UK RAE (2008)
o UK REF (2014)
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FRMEAHRSICRMmM A (CNCI)

SEITIEX (FAZFE. FELiRE. FXERELEN ) #
17EEE: | HHXITFRIITIERITHRIHEE S I RN

As a young and upcoming research university, NTU

IS always measuring ourselves against the ‘big boys'—

the top institutions in the world. The InCites CNCl is

a very useful indicator for measuring such progress.”
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CNCI(Category Normalized Citation Impact)
- BRI | SEITIEIGHITILE . HHXFRITIeXAIENIHES

=N

- [BXA | 2BATRX
ARXEHA 2005 2005
M@Ek3ER  Article Article

MBEER &F%F ZRF
s 15 12.14 ( BH#E5I50R )

« I ARICNCI =15/12.14=1.24
e CNCI>1, {5 FRIMSF REKFEITIKE ; NI, [RFL2EKFIIKFE
o IENXEES (M—FRK%E ) BICNCHES TSI CNCHERIFIIE

Web of Science 2 Clarivate
Trust the difference Analytics
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Chemistry

0.89
Clinical Medicine

Materials Science

Biology & Biochemistry

Pharmacology & Toxicology

0.95

Maolecular Biology & Genetics
1.02

Physics

0.95
Environment/Ecology

1.12

Engineering

Meuroscience & Behavior
0.87
Agricultural Sciences

Plant & Animal Science
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Computer Science
1.19
Microbiology
0.70

0.38
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https://libpaper.jnu.edu.cn
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